relation to the Japan Life business which was impaired in 2005. The Group signed an agreement to sell the Japan Life
business in July 2013.The completion of the transaction is dependent on regulatory approval.

(b) Deferred acquisition costs and other intangible assets attributable to shareholders
The deferred acquisition costs and other intangible assets attributable to shareholders comprise:

2013 £m 2012* £m

Deferred acquisition costs related to insurance contracts as classified under
IFRS 4 4,684 3,776
Deferred acquisition costs related to investment management contracts,
including life assurance contracts classified as financial instruments and
investment management contracts under IFRS 4 96 100

4,780 3,876
Present value of acquired in-force policies for insurance contracts as
classified under IFRS 4 (PVIF) 67 64
Distribution rights and other intangibles 448 237

515 301
Total of deferred acquisition costs and other intangible assets 5,295 4,177
*The 2012 comparative results have been retrospectively adjusted from those previously published for the application
of IFRS 11 described in note A2 whereby equity presentation rather than proportionate consolidation for joint
venture operations applies.

2013 £m 2012* £m
Deferred acquisition costs

Asia US UK
Asset

management

PVIF and
 other

 intangibles† Total Total
Balance at 1 January

As previously reported 654 3,199 103 10 301 4,267 4,234
Effect of adoption of
IFRS 11note A2 (90) - - - - (90) (90)

After effect of change 564 3,199 103 10 301 4,177 4,144
Reclassification of Japan Life as
held for salenote D5 (28) - - - - (28) -
Additions 202 716 3 12 297 1,230 1,059
Acquisition of subsidiaries - - - - 21 21 5
Amortisation to the income
statement:

Operating profit (167) (403) (17) (5) (51) (643) (682)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

73

Non-operating profit  - 228  -  -  - 228 76
(167) (175) (17) (5) (51) (415) (606)

Disposals - - - - (1) (1) -
Exchange differences and other
movements (18) (117) - - (52) (187) (155)
Amortisation of DAC related to
net unrealised valuation
movements on Jackson's
available-for-sale securities
recognised within other
comprehensive income - 498 - - - 498 (270)
Balance at 31 December 553 4,121 89 17 515 5,295 4,177
*The 2012 comparative results have been retrospectively adjusted from those previously published for the application
of IFRS 11 described in note A2 whereby equity presentation rather than proportionate consolidation for joint
venture operations applies.
†PVIF and other intangibles includes software rights of £56 million (2012: £60 million) with additions of £26 million,
amortisation of £27 million, disposals and other movements of £1 million and exchange losses of £2 million. The
additions of £297 million for PVIF and other intangibles in 2013 include the amount advanced to secure the exclusive

[…]

Notwithstanding the market risk exposure previously described, except in the circumstances of interest rate scenarios
where the guarantee rates included in contract terms are higher than crediting rates that can be supported from assets
held to cover liabilities, the accounting measurement of fixed annuity liabilities of Jackson products is not generally
sensitive to interest rate risk. This position derives from the nature of the products and the US GAAP basis of
measurement. The GMWB features attaching to variable annuity business (other than ‘for-life’) are accounted for as
embedded derivatives which are fair valued and so will be sensitive to changes in interest rate.

Debt securities and related derivatives are marked to fair value. Value movements on derivatives, again net of related
changes to amortisation of DAC and deferred tax, are recorded within the income statement. Fair value movements on
debt securities, net of related changes to amortisation of DAC and deferred tax, are recorded within other
comprehensive income. The estimated sensitivity of these items and policyholder liabilities to a 1 per cent and 2 per
cent decrease (subject to a floor of zero) and increase in interest rates at 31 December 2013 and 2012 is as follows:

2013 £m 2012 £m
Decrease
 of 2%

Decrease
 of 1 %

Increase
 of 1%

Increase
 of 2 %

Decrease
 of 2%

Decrease
 of 1 %

Increase
 of 1%

Increase
 of 2 %

Profit and loss:
Pre-tax profit effect
(net of related changes
in amortisation of
DAC) (128) (66) (52) (161) (187) - (54) (186)

45 23 18 56 65 - 19 65

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

87

Related effect on
charge for deferred tax

Net profit effect (83) (43) (34) (105) (122) - (35) (121)

Other comprehensive income:
Direct effect on
carrying value of debt
securities (net of
related changes
in  amortisation of
DAC) 2,624 1,477 (1,477) (2,624) 2,541 1,427 (1,427) (2,541)
Related effect on
movement in deferred
tax (918) (517) 517 918 (889) (499) 499 889

Net effect 1,706 960 (960) (1,706) 1,652 928 (928) (1,652)
Total net effect on shareholders'
equity 1,623 917 (994) (1,811) 1,530 928 (963) (1,773)

These sensitivities are shown only for interest rates in isolation and do not include other movements in credit risk that
may affect credit spreads and valuations of debt securities.

(iii)   Sensitivity to foreign exchange risk
Consistent with the Group’s accounting policies, the profits of the Group’s US operations are translated at average
exchange rates and shareholders’ equity at the closing rate for the reporting period. For 2013, the rates were US$1.56
(2012: $1.58) and US$1.66 (2012: US$1.63) to £1.00 sterling, respectively. A 10 per cent increase or decrease in
these rates would reduce or increase profit before tax attributable to shareholders, profit for the year and shareholders’

[…]

predicted with certainty, Prudential believes that the ultimate outcome of such litigation and regulatory issues will not
have a material adverse effect on the Group’s financial condition, results of operations or cash flows.

There have been no material changes to the Group’s contingencies and related obligations since 31 December 2012.

D4   Post Balance sheet events

Final dividend
The 2013 final dividend approved by the Board of Directors after 31 December 2013 is as described in note B7.

D5 Additional information on the effect of adoption of new and amended accounting standards

The new and amended accounting standards adopted by the Group in 2013 are explained in note A2. The tables below
show the quantitative effect of the adoption of these new and amended standards on the Group primary financial
statements and supplementary analysis of profit.

(a)The aggregate effect of the adoption of the standards on the income statement, earnings per share, statement of
comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity, statement of financial position and cash flow statement is
shown in the tables below:

Consolidated income statement

2013 £m
As reported

 under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
 IFRS

changes IFRS 10 IFRS 11IAS 19R

Total revenue, net of reinsurance 53,499 116 (1,240) - 52,375
Benefits and claims and movement in unallocated surplus of
with-profits funds, net of reinsurance (43,948) - 837 (43) (43,154)
Acquisition costs and other expenditure (7,409) (116) 244 115 (7,166)
Remeasurement of carrying value of Japan life business classified
as held for sale (120) - - - (120)
Share of profit from joint ventures and associates, net of related
tax* - - 147 - 147
Profit before tax (being tax attributable to shareholders' and
policyholders' returns) 2,022 - (12) 72 2,082
Less tax charge attributable to policyholders' returns (437) - - (10) (447)
Profit before tax attributable to shareholders 1,585 - (12) 62 1,635
Total tax charge attributable to policyholders and shareholders (724) - 12 (24) (736)
Adjustment to remove tax charge (credit) attributable to
policyholders' returns 437 - - 10 447
Tax charge attributable to shareholders' returns (287) - 12 (14) (289)
Profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the Company 1,298 - - 48 1,346

Earnings per share (in pence)
Based on profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company:

Basic 50.9p - - 1.9p 52.8p

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

104

Diluted 50.8p - - 1.9p 52.7p

2012 £m
As reported

 under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
 IFRS

changes IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IAS 19R

Total revenue, net of reinsurance 55,476 52 (1,090) - 54,438
Benefits and claims and movement in unallocated surplus of
with-profits funds, net of reinsurance (45,953) - 715 94 (45,144)
Acquisition costs and other expenditure (6,335) (52) 220 (145) (6,312)
Share of profit from joint ventures and associates, net of related
tax* - - 135 - 135
Profit before tax (being tax attributable to shareholders' and
policyholders' returns) 3,188 - (20) (51) 3,117
Less tax charge attributable to policyholders' returns (378) - 2 6 (370)
Profit before tax attributable to shareholders 2,810 - (18) (45) 2,747
Total tax charge attributable to policyholders and shareholders (991) - 20 17 (954)
Adjustment to remove tax charge (credit) attributable to
policyholders' returns 378 - (2) (6) 370
Tax charge attributable to shareholders' returns (613) - 18 11 (584)
Profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the Company 2,197 - - (34) 2,163

Earnings per share (in pence)
Based on profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company:

Basic 86.5p - - (1.4)p 85.1p
Diluted 86.4p - - (1.4)p 85.0p

*The effect of change from IFRS 11 in the table above includes the reclassification of the Group’s share of profit from
its investments in associates into the line for Share of profit from joint ventures and associates, net of related tax.
These investments were already on the equity method accounting prior to 2013 but their results were previously
included within the Investment return included with total Revenue.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income and statement of changes in equity

[…]

benefit pension schemes, net of related tax - - - (48) (48)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

105

Total comprehensive income for the year 9 - - - 9

Net increase in shareholders' equity (709) - - - (709)
At beginning of year 10,359 - - - 10,359
At end of year 9,650 - - - 9,650

2012 £m
As reported

under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
 IFRS

changes IFRS 10 IFRS11
IAS
19R

Profit for the year 2,197 - - (34) 2,163
Exchange movements on foreign operations and net investment
hedges, net of related tax (216) - - - (216)
Net unrealised valuation on securities of US insurance operations
classified as available-for-sale net of amortisation of deferred
acquisition costs and related tax 387 - - - 387
Shareholders' share of actuarial and other gains and losses on defined
benefit pension schemes, net of related tax - - - 34 34
Total comprehensive income for the year 2,368 - - - 2,368

Net increase in shareholders' equity 1,795 - - - 1,795
At beginning of year 8,564 - - - 8,564
At end of year 10,359 - - - 10,359

Consolidated statement of financial position
31 Dec 2013 £m

As reported
under

previous
accounting

requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
IFRS

changes
IFRS
10IFRS 11

IAS
19R

Assets
Intangible assets attributable to shareholders 6,837 - (81) - 6,756
Intangible assets attributable to with-profits funds 249 - - - 249
Reinsurers' share of insurance contract liabilities 6,846 - (8) - 6,838
Other non-investment and non-cash assets 8,038 21 (128) - 7,931
Investments of long-term business and other operations:

Investment properties 12,015 - (538) - 11,477
Investments accounted for using the equity method 100 - 709 - 809
Financial investments:

Loans 11,755 830 (19) - 12,566
Equity securities and portfolio holdings
in unit trusts 120,974 547 (1,299) - 120,222
Debt securities 134,278 139 (1,512) - 132,905
Other investments 6,291 (1) (25) - 6,265
Deposits 12,563 (3) (347) - 12,213

Total other assets 8,128 (125) (302) - 7,701
Total assets 328,074 1,408 (3,550) - 325,932

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

106

Liabilities
Policyholder liabilities and unallocated surplus of with-profits funds 289,173 - (3,159) - 286,014
Net asset value attributable to unit holders of consolidated unit trusts
and similar funds 4,167 1,111 - - 5,278
Total other liabilities 25,083 297 (391) - 24,989
Total liabilities 318,423 1,408 (3,550) - 316,281

Equity
Shareholders' equity 9,650 - - - 9,650
Non-controlling interests 1 - - - 1
Total equity 9,651 - - - 9,651
Total equity and liabilities 328,074 1,408 (3,550) - 325,932

31 Dec 2012 £m
As reported

under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
IFRS

changes
IFRS
10IFRS 11

IAS
19R

Assets
Intangible assets attributable to shareholders 5,736 - (90) - 5,646
Intangible assets attributable to with-profits funds 256 - - - 256
Reinsurers' share of insurance contract liabilities 6,859 - (5) - 6,854
Other non-investment and non-cash assets 7,492 25 (113) - 7,404
Investments of long-term business and other operations:

Investment properties 10,880 - (326) - 10,554
Investments accounted for using the equity method 113 - 522 - 635
Financial investments:

Loans 11,821 930 (8) - 12,743
Equity securities and portfolio holdings
in unit trusts 99,958 172 (1,504) - 98,626
Debt securities 140,103 146 (1,342) - 138,907
Other investments 7,900 (323) (30) - 7,547
Deposits 12,653 (3) (402) - 12,248

Total other assets 6,482 (121) (137) 6,224
Total assets 310,253 826 (3,435) - 307,644

Liabilities
Policyholder liabilities and unallocated surplus of with-profits funds 271,363 - (3,100) - 268,263
Net asset value attributable to unit holders of consolidated unit trusts
and similar funds 4,345 800 - - 5,145
Total other liabilities 24,181 26 (335) - 23,872
Total liabilities 299,889 826 (3,435) - 297,280

Equity
Shareholders' equity 10,359 - - - 10,359
Non-controlling interests 5 - - - 5
Total equity 10,364 - - - 10,364
Total equity and liabilities 310,253 826 (3,435) - 307,644

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

107

2013 £m
As reported

under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
 IFRS

changes IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IAS 19R

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before tax (being tax attributable to
shareholders' and policyholders' returns) 2,022 - (12) 72 2,082
Non-cash movements in operating assets and
liabilities reflected in profit before tax and Other
items (272) (124) (290) (72) (758)
Net cash flows from operating activities 1,750 (124) (302) - 1,324
Cash flows from investing activities (584) - - - (584)
Cash flows from financing activities 49 - - - 49
Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents 1,215 (124) (302) - 789
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 6,126 - - - 6,126
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents (130) - - - (130)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 7,211 (124) (302) - 6,785

2012 £m
As reported

under
previous

accounting
requirements

Effect of IFRS changes

After
 IFRS

changes IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IAS 19R

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before tax (being tax attributable to
shareholders' and policyholders' returns) 3,188 - (20) (51) 3,117
Non-cash movements in operating assets and
liabilities reflected in profit before tax and Other
items (2,742) 190 89 51 (2,412)
Net cash flows from operating activities 446 190 69 - 705
Cash flows from investing activities (326) - - - (326)
Cash flows from financing activities (892) - - - (892)
Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (772) 190 69 - (513)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 7,257 (310) (206) - 6,741
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents (101) - (1) - (102)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 6,384 (120) (138) - 6,126

(b) The effect of the adoption of the new and amended accounting standards in 2013 on the Group’s
supplementary analysis of profit is shown in the table below.

Segment disclosure – profit before tax
2013 £m

Under After

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

108

previous
accounting

requirements

Effect of IFRS
changes

 IFRS
 changes

IFRS 11 IAS 19R
Operating profit based on longer-term investment returns

Asia operations:
Asia insurance operations:
Before reclassification of held for sale
Japan Life business 1,009 (5) - 1,004
Reclassification of Japan Life
business (3) - - (3)

1,006 (5) - 1,001
Eastspring Investments 82 (8) - 74

Other operations 1,879 - - 1,879
Total 2,967 (13) - 2,954
Short-term fluctuations in investment returns:

Before reclassification of held for sale
Japan Life business (1,095) 1 (1) (1,095)
Reclassification of Japan Life
business (15) - - (15)

(1,110) 1 (1) (1,110)
Shareholders' share of actuarial and other gains and losses on
defined benefit pension schemes (63) - 63 -
Amortisation of acquisition accounting adjustments (72) - - (72)
Loss attaching to held for sale Japan Life business:

Reclassification from operating profit
based on longer-term investment
returns 3 - - 3
Reclassification from short-term
fluctuations in investment returns 15 - - 15
Remeasurement of carrying value of
Japan Life business classified as held
for sale (120) - - (120)

(102) - - (102)
Costs of domestication of Hong Kong branch (35) - - (35)

Profit before tax attributable to shareholders 1,585 (12) 62 1,635
Basic EPS based on operating profit based on longer-term
investment returns after tax and non-controlling interests 90.9p - - 90.9p
Basic EPS based on total profit after tax and non-controlling
interests 50.9p - 1.9p 52.8p

2012 £m
Under

previous
accounting

requirements

Effect of IFRS
changes After

 IFRS
 changesIFRS 11 IAS 19R

Operating profit based on longer-term investment returns
Asia operations:

Asia insurance operations:
Before reclassification of held for sale
Japan Life business 913 (9) - 904

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

109

Reclassification of Japan Life
business 2 - - 2

915 (9) - 906
Eastspring Investments 75 (6) - 69

Other operations 1,545 - - 1,545
Total 2,535 (15) - 2,520
Short-term fluctuations in investment returns:

Before reclassification of held for sale
Japan Life business 204 (3) 5 206
Reclassification of Japan Life
business (19) - - (19)

185 (3) 5 187
Shareholders' share of actuarial and other gains and losses on
defined benefit pension schemes 50 - (50) -
Amortisation of acquisition accounting adjustments (19) - - (19)
Gain on dilution of Group holdings 42 - - 42
Profit attaching to held for sale Japan Life business:

Reclassification from operating profit
based on longer-term investment
returns (2) - - (2)
Reclassification from short-term
fluctuations in investment returns 19 - - 19

17 - - 17
Profit before tax attributable to shareholders 2,810 (18) (45) 2,747
Basic EPS based on operating profit based on longer-term
investment returns after tax and non-controlling interests 76.9p - - 76.9p